

"

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21666/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in MA No.2575/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KUMARI KIRAN THR. HER FATHER HARINARAYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21670 of 2013(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21671 of 2013(With office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kislay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 31.10.2013 which states that
service of notice is complete.

List the case in the category of 'After Notice' matters.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|