

LISTING ON 28.2.2014
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 49

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21666, 21670 AND
21671 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kumari Kiran Thr.
Her Father Harinarayan, Etc.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Sajjan Singh & Ors.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

''Perused office report dated 31.10.2013 which states that service of notice is complete.

List the case in the category of 'After Notice' matters.''

It is submitted that Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate has on 27.11.2013 put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3 in all the matters, but he has not filed counter affidavit, so far. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 26th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R.D. Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR