

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21666/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in MA No.2575/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KUMARI KIRAN THR. HER FATHER HARINARAYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21670 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21671 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kislai, Adv.
For Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters be referred to the ensuing Lok Adalat,
which is scheduled to be held in the month of April, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|